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To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying partylies): Dymon, Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving partyl{ies):
805 East Old 566 Highway, Olathe, Kansas 66061
Name: illinois Tool Works Inc.
Individual{s) _ Association
_ General Partnership _  Limited Partnership Internal Address:
X__ Corporation--State - MO
_  Other: Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue
Additional name{s) of conveying partylies) attached? City: Glenview State: lllinois  Zip: 60025
Yes No
’ 'aq 'q q Individual(s) citizenship
N v Association

General Partnership
Limited Partnership

3. Nature of Conveyance:

|><IIII

_X_ Assignment {Nunc Pro Tunc} _ Merger Corporation--State Delaware
Other:
_. Security Agreement _ Change of Name
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
— Other: representative designation is attached: _ Yes _ No
Execution Date: January 25, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Effective Date: July 15, 1998 Additional name(s) & address{es) attached? _ Yes _ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No{(s): B. Trademark Registration No(s): See attached list of

23 registrations.
Serial No. 75/415,313 THE NEW IDEA COMPANY

Additional numbers attached? X Yes No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 24
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Constance M. Jordan

Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.

) 7. Totalfee (37 CFR3.41} . ... .. ... ... ... ...... $615.00
One Kansas City Place

. X Enclosed
Street Address: 1200 Main Street

O  Authorized to be charged to deposit account

City: Kansas City

State: Missouri 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112

Zip: 64105-2118 {Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
02/06/19?9 DHGUYER 00000265 75415313
01 mm 40.00 0P SE
0 Foy 575,00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE LIS

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregojng information is true and.correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.

Constance M. Jordan

Name of person signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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Recordation Form Cover Sheet
Attachment list No:4 - B

Reg. No.

971,184
1,150,191
1,154,393
1,161,574
1,170,860
1,223,090
1,254,220
1,260,349
1,307,610
1,452,819
1,483,489
1,510,607
1,539,990
1,603,246
1,615,383
1,638,826
1,748,034
1,866,668
1,880,291
1,907,866
1,987,106
2,000,517
2,031,991

U. S. Trademark Registrations

Issued

10/23/73
04/07/81
05/19/81
07/14/81
09/29/81
01/11/83
10/18/83
12/06/83
12/04/84
08/18/87
04/05/88
11/01/88
05/23/89
06/26/90
10/02/90
03/26/91
01/26/93
12/13/94
02/28/95
07/25/95
07/16/96
09/17/96
01/21/97

Mark

Design (Triangle)
MEDAPHENE

PINK POWER
MECHANIC’S FRIEND
GREASE GUN IN A CAN
FAR OUT

ROUGH TOUCH
DOUBLE ACTION

TOP TO BOTTOM
SOILSCREEN
SEPARATOR and Design
LIQUID ALIVE
ASIDUFOAM

DYMON

NATURAL FORCE
FREE & EASY

CLEAR REFLECTIONS
DYMON

Design (Triangle)
SCRUBS IN-A-BUCKET
SCRUBS

Design (Red, White and Blue Stripe)
SCRUBS and Design
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NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DYMON, INC,, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of
Missouri and having its principal office and place of business at 805 East Old 56 Highway, Olathe,
Kansas 66061, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of record of the following trademarks

and United States Certificates of Trademark Registration and the following pending application:

U. S. Trademark Registrations

Reg. No. Issued Mark

071,184 10/23/73 Design (Triangle)
1,150,191 04/07/81 MEDAPHENE
1,154,393 05/19/81 PINK POWER
1,161,574 07/14/81 MECHANIC’S FRIEND
1,170,860 09/29/81 GREASE GUN IN A CAN
1,223,090 01/11/83 FAR OUT
1,254,220 10/18/83 ROUGH TOUCH
1,260,349 12/06/83 DOUBLE ACTION
1,307,610 12/04/84 TOP TO BOTTOM
1,452,819 08/18/87 SOILSCREEN
1,483,489 04/05/88 SEPARATOR and Design
1,510,607 11/01/88 LIQUID ALIVE
1,539,990 05/23/89 ASIDUFOAM
1,603,246 06/26/90 DYMON
1,615,383 10/02/90 NATURAL FORCE
1,638,826 03/26/91 FREE & EASY
1,748,034 01/26/93 CLEAR REFLECTIONS
1,866,668 12/13/94 DYMON
1,880,291 02/28/95 Design (Triangle)
1,907,866 07/25/95 SCRUBS IN-A-BUCKET
1,987,106 07/16/96 SCRUBS
2,000,517 09/17/96 Design (Red, White and Blue Stripe)
2,031,991 01/21/97 SCRUBS and Design

Pending U. S. Trademark Application

Serial No. 75/415,313, filed January 8, 1998, THE NEW IDEA COMPANY.
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AND, WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation organized under
the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 3600 West
Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, did acquire all of thé
assets of Assignor, including the trademarks identified above, the United States Certificates of
Trademark Registration issued thereon, the pending United States trademark application identified
above, and the good will of the business of Assignor associated with said trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously transferred to
Assignor, Assignor does now by these presents, nunc pro tunc, to be effective July 15, 1998, transfer.
convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, said
Certificates of Registration and pending application, together with the good will of the business

associated therewith, including the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks.

Executed thisA 5 day of Qd N v 1999
/ J

DYMON, INC.

N

Its Viefte el é—

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss
COUNTY OF COOK )

On this 23 = day of Q()m e~~~ -, 1999, before me appeared THemnas .
Rixci inp , who exéCuted the fét oing Assignment in my presence and who, being
by me duly sworn, stated that sdhe was \/rc e 7 Res / hew?  of Dymon, Inc. on July 15, 1998,
and is authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Pubfic /
My commission expires:

9////200?—’

0561671.01 - 2 =

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIA J MARTIN

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILL
. NOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/11/02
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